Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

January 29, 1997

Mr. Eddie Rodriguez

Dryclean USA '
1875 West Commercial

Boulevard, Suite 140 ,
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33309

Re: Facility No. 0112346
Dear Mr. Rodriguez:

. The Department has received .the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on November 8, 1996.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit. -

If you have or expect to have any changes.in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office ,
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection
| 2600 Blair Stone Road
: Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400
|

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

)Zf@kzN—JL&/LL;BLJMU-&~L$‘/

Zpﬁggtty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. John Coppola, Browafd County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.




Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement
to the use of a Tiitle V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213.300(3)(b),
F.A.C. states ""...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department,
submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the
requirements of this rule and the general permit." This invoice constitutes the Department's written
notice, as required under the general permit rule.

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and
staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the
general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check and
the detachable portion of this invoice below should be mailed to:

Title V Air General Permits
Receipts |
Post Office Box 3070 :
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070 D ?

—— s —— — — — — — — — — — — (— — — —— —— —— —— — —— — — — — — — — — — f— —— —t— — — —

. THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label. -

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
lf AIRS ID # 0112346
| DEERFIELD MALL #11416 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
{ ANGELO IZQUIERDO Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
. 1875 W COMMERCIAL BLVD,, STE 140 Fund: 20-2-035001
j FT LAUDERDALE FL 33309 Obj.: 002273
\_
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Doelean  USH

2. Site Narne (For example, plant name or number):
Deechiold Mot ¥ 14l
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
FLDag 1457
4. Facility Location:

Street Address: 3720 W. Hilldlbore ®Blva,

County: Zip Code:
“bee(Geld Beachn Basard 22U

.Facility. Identification, Number: (DEP: Use)

Responsible Official

Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Eddie. Redriquez. | President

Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: DY 2\éa.n OsA

Street Address: {415 LO. Commtra\a\ Bl Aoy e WO

City: County: Zip Code:

Fr. Lawderdale Bouald 233083

Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: 331 ) HOZ, -(a77G0 Fax: @7/[)44?7 - Yy

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

Loty Weloer Districk Manaces

. Facility Contact Address>

DNQL@M Osh
Street Address: \%1=S  Ww. Lommertial et ,50\'&6 o

City: F-\- _ La\ﬂﬂfda\{, County;/% (DL)QCL(C\ Zip Code: %33001

. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: A )43 - (5700 Fax: (QSH) 443 -4/

RECEIVED
NOV g 1996

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 Bureau of Air Monitoring
Effective: 6-25-96 & Mobile Sources



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID [Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser ¥\ \3’]()]‘?{

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | y |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

| 40 2 | gallons

(b) Ifless than 12 months, how many? | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | | Did not keep records: | ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | | New small area source | |
Existing large area source | x ] New large area source [ |
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source »
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser | X |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steamn and hot water generating units exempt [ Z ]
No such units on-site f |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

LLLEEE

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

[ 1 hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ & No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

L /d)4L

Date

Signature

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




BEST AVAILABLE COPY

e LB PR UE INSEEC LY ANNUAL [T COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY (] RE-INSPECTION [
TIMEIN.____ /i'40O TIMEOUT: /{245 AIRS ID#:__Q1i22%{e *\T
TYPE OF FACILITY:__DRY (L EANER }

FACILITY NAME:___ DRy CLEAN USA # ((Hig DATE:_10{(e[27

FACILITY LOCATION:_3Z20 W. HIUSBORD G DERAELD Ao, FL 33442

——

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: EDDIE RODRIUEZ __PHONE NUMBER: (954)493 - &706

E/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Cenification form has been properly cerified and submined to the inspector. YESE/ NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: CCT 1992
. (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: AQT PENNET\-:&

(Please Print)
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: /a{— 7 - PHONE NUMBER:_(95%)5/9- /428

Page _ of . Revised 10/96



'ERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANEKS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPEC ON: . ANNUAL { COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

RE-INSPECTION Q

AIRS ID#: Ol Z34 (o DATE: 10/|qu¢(7 TIME IN: _j/ 40 __ TIME OUT: /2:/5 I
FACILITY NaM: _ DRYCLEAN U SA #F (IHiy

IHAD |

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: EODIE RODR\GUEZ  PHONE: (454) 493 ~ w700

CONTACT NAME: AU‘\"\wqu DeEsimoue,

——— —

| PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropnate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior (o startup - @
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

“a———

|PART 0: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) , 0O Drop store/out of business/petrolcum
A _

1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yt
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large area source {
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/vr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/vr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. This is a correct facility classification @Y ON QCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:

a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

. The total quagl{ty of perchloroethylenc (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaninf

facility was. @@ gallons.

|
|
1
i

FACILITY LOCATION: _O720 W. HU(SBORS BLud. DEERSWELD C?)C,H',,FL.:.

lofs Revised 8/ii/
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HPART 11f: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official-of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
. Examining the containers for leakage?

. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

@Y aN OnA

@Y ON ON/A
&@¢ aN

@¢ ON Onva

-
@y ON OnN/A

i D i i LT

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

W

L.

2.

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complcte A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenscr or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(compicte A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be dirccted away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

. Measured and recorded the temnperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weckly/bi-wezkly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenscr exceeded 43°F?

Conducted all tcmpcrature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

@y ON
e

aON ON/A
oY aN ava

=« on

Zﬁ’ ON ON/A

@< an

Er=

——

20f5

Revised 8/11/97



(93]

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weckly basis?

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

injet and outlet weckly?

Is the temperature differental cqual to or greater than 20° F?

. Measurcd and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drving cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines arc equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion: is at least 2 duct diameters upstrcam from any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion, and downstrcam from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all ti:nes?

o

oy
&Y

ay

ay

ay

ay

N

ON
aN

UN
N

ON

GN

N

HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

2

~
J.

[0} W

~!

Has the responsible official:
(check appropnate boxces)

L.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repatred w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentauon of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts instalied w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

¢ ON
2¢ ON

=¢ aN
@¢ ON

ay
ay

eiY

anN

QN
aN

@7 aN
@¢ an

ay

ON

ON/A

OnN/a
Bﬁ/A

On/A

(IR
oa

1 kT

R

|
1
|

H

—— e

Revised 8/1:/



| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection?

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and seating

Filter gaskets and seating

Pumps

Solvent tanks and containers

Water scparators

4, Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

=% ON ana
=¢ aN aONa
@Y ON ON/A
&Y ON ON/A
B§ ON ON/A

©Y ON aN/A

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (notceable perc odor)

Muck cookers

Sulls

| Exhaust dampers

Diverter valves

Cartridge filter housings

Use of direct-readihg instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a.

@Y ON
®¢ ON

&Y QN ON/A
@Y QN ON/A
@Y ON ON/A
=@¢ aN aNa

[3§ ON ON/A

Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

fer Rouvsca

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

Inspector’s Signature

4of 5

Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

Qy 0N
Qy ON
ay ON
0y ON

Oliv/a7

Date of Inspection

Oy \[|E

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 8/11/97
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY

F;RDM : DRYCLERAN-USR TO : 1997, 10-27 14: €5 #4933 P, Q2702

DRY, CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

FACILITY NAME: ___DRY CLEM USA d Uillle DATE:
FACILITY LOCATION: 3720 W, HNULSPORO ALUDR. [DEERFIELD [2CH, FL DIAHY2

1

Annual Reporting Period: OoCv ilo 189 TO OCT o ' 1397

Based on cach tsym or condixion'ﬁof the Tite V geaeral air permit, my facility has remained in complianee with DEP Rule
§2+213.300, Flotida A.d.ministn!;ivc Code (F.A.C.), during the period cavered by this statement. MES Oxo

IFNQ, complete the following:

¥1. Tesm or conditian of the gcﬁcml permit that has nof been in coatinuous compliance during the reporting period stated abave,

Exact period of non-complianics: from to

Acton(s) taken to achicve compliancs:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term gr condidon of the gcﬂer:ﬂ permit that has not been in continuous complianecs during lhkré?m'g pén'od saled above:

, IVED
Exact period of non-c:mplianc:.:; from : L , NQV-—I—J—M}-———

Acton(s) taken to aclueve compliance;

B

Method nsed 1o demonstrate compliance: . obile Sources

made in this norification aore true, accurcre and complete. Further, my ennval consumption of perchloroethylene solvenl, based

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belisf formed ofter recsonable inquiry, that the statements

"upon rolling averages of purchese receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per. ry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination Jacilities,
; A * —
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ‘-67’” e J 7819«2/6 vEX - 43/4 7-

70
Name (Please Print) / / Sxﬁ{bﬂ / Dt

Vam

*This form is made available 1 you as an aid in order (o meet your annual compliance cemification requirements. Tt is at the
discretion of the responsible efficial to use this form,

Page of

.
———"

ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM O/ A3 §L /é

i
!

i




OW//

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT @ ~AJ
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM S il
zc m ()
Deeclic e 2 m
‘IDngEE A\ggﬁ ,l_)] loo.nzs Dro112345 | ° 2 o e
‘GAGLIANO MICHAEL 8 5 <

1875 W COMMERCIAL BLVD., STE 140 82 B
iFr LAUDERDALE FL 33309 & § T
-~ @ O

Do NOT Remove Label
Annual ReporungPenc January 1, 1997 _ﬁ_ 10 | December 31, 1997

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in comal'mce with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. NYES Ono

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

Y

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: - MICHAEL GAGLIANO | [ 29108 |
Name (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certlﬁcatlon requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. - ‘

11/06/97



ARSID# __ Ol1234b Dﬁé‘/ .. - Revised 09/15/97-

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT ~ ~
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM | § 127

FACILITY NAME: __Devcireans USA 7 il DATE: __7-(-7¢

FACILITY LOCATION: _ 3720 W. HiLseorke BLvo. DregrEipn Bad. 33442

Annual Reporting Period: 10- 1w 1997 TO 9-17 19599

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
§2-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement, MYES o

[f NO. complete the following: /O/ﬂ%

#1. Term or conditon of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from o

Acton(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

=7

. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Zxact period of non-comphiance: {rom o

Action(s) taken to achicve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

"A5 the responsible official, [ herebv certify. based on information and belief jormed aster reasonable inquiry, that the statements
cnade in this notification are true. accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, hased
wzon purchase receipts, does not exceed 2.100 gallony per year jor drv-to dry facH ;
csmbination facilities. -

0 gallons per vear for transfer or

- P //,‘ N /
: TS T L . - ; P yd
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: éy@/f /. dkﬁ/éﬂft/i- ey D 7 /6’//‘3c
Name (Please Print) / 4 Signa,my / /Daté
(

“This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet vour annual compliance certification requirements. [t 1s at the
Ziscretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT .
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [3/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION Q
AIRS ID#: O 234(o  DATE:_9-{8-97 TIME IN: _/0:50 TTM&)&{T: /2 20
FACILITY NAME: _ DRVYCLEAN) LSA == i, f, R
' V4
0442, v
FACILITY LOCATION: _3720 W. HILISBORDO ®LvD. 8, g £
w/‘eao .
DEEREELN  BCH., FL. By
0/'/6\9 WO .
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _EFODIE RoDRI(ZzVEZ PHONE: (954 1493 = %2/@
R
CONTACT NAME: — PHONE: -
[PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropniate box)
. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior (0 startup & I
2. Facility failed to notify DARM 10 usc general permit 2
[PART 1I: CLASSIFICATION ]
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 3 No notfication form
(check appropriatc box) O Drop storc/out of business/petrolcum
Al
1. Existing small arca source a 2. New small arca source 3 |
drv-to-dry only. x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-drv only, x < 140 gal/vr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/vr transfer only, x <200 gal/vr
both npes. x < 140 gal/vr both tvpes, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large area source cd
dry-to-dry only. 140 < x <2100 gal/vr dry-1o-dry onlv. 140 < x <2.100 gal/vr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1.800 gal/vr transfer only, 200 < x < 1.800 gal/yr
both types. 140 < x < 1.800 gal/vr both tyvpes, 140 < x < 1.800 gal/vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) {constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. Thus is a correct facility classification rad awN OCan not determine
[f no. please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facihity exceeds above himits and 1s not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was 275 ) galions.

lof3 Revised 9/13/97



[PART I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

L

2

L

w

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

. Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unioading?

Draining canridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining soivent-to-carbon ratios and stecam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

MY aN Onva
&Y ON ON/A
BY ON

@Y ON aN/A

ay oN &@WA

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 bas been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A helow).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon udsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked. the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxces)

. Equipped all machines with the appropniate vent controls?

Equipped drv-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting svstein?

. Equipped the condenser with a divenier valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenscr upon opening the door?

. Mcasured and rccorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weeklv/bi-weekly basis?

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F?

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
venifving that the coolant had been completely charged?

&Y ON ON/A

oC QN DON/A

g7 ON ON/A

@Y ON

e —

12
(o]

el
(o))
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B. Has the responsibie official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Y ON

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Qy aN @8/a

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? : Uy QN Z{\I/A

(O%)

. Measured and recorded the perc concentrauon in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drving cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber.
U machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay aN @da

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay an @f/a
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least $ duct diameters downstream of any bend. contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diamecters upstream {rom any bend. contracuon.
or expansion; and downstrcam from no other inlet? Qy aON @A

3. Equipped wransfer machines (drvers. reclaimers, and washers) with individual :
condenser coils? ‘ ' oy an @f/a

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber- (if used) at alt umes? - ®Y ON ON/A

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ‘ I

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

L. Maintained reccipts for perc purchased? @y aN |
2. Maintained rofling monthly total of perc consumption? @Y ON

3. Maintaincd leak detection inspection and repair reports for the (ollowing:

a. documentauon of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or: @y ON ON/A
b. documecniaton of parts ordered to repair leak and Icak repaired w/in 2 davs
and parts installed w/in 3 days of receipt? : IY ON QON/A
4. Maintained calibraton data? or applicable direct reading insiruments) ' Qy ON @A i
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoning data on perc concentrations? ay aN @da

6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

~3

Maintained deviation reports?
- Problem corrected?

$. Maintained compliance plan. if applicabie?

95
O
=
w
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|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

()

. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connecuons, fitings,

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

g¢ ON
@¢ QN

couplings, and valves @Y QN aN/a Muck cookers a’{ aN aN/A
Door gaskets and seating Y QN aON/A Stills o an ava
Filter gaskets and seating @Y ON ON/Aa Exhaust dampers WY ON ON/A
Pumps MY ON Owa Diverter valves ‘jY OGN OnN/A
Solvent tanks and containers @y aN aN/A Cartridge filter housings E{Y N ON/A
Water separators MY aON ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) o
Physical detection (airflow [elt through gaskets) a
Odor (nouceable perc odor) '
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/P{D/calonmetnc tubes) a
Halogen lecak detector Q
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the cquipment: WA
a. Capablec of detecting perc vapor conceatrations in a range ol 0-300 ppm? dy anN
b. Calibraled against a standard gas prior to and after cach usc
(PID/FID only)? Qy an
c. Inspected for Icaks and obvious signs of wcar on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Keptin a clean and securc area when not in usc? aYy aw
e. Venfied lor accuracy by usc of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay an
/A\RT PEAJIUGTTA SEP-(£-/75P

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

(i ot

Inspector’s Signature

40of5

Date of Inspection

Jef 1929

Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT /? E’ CF/

COMPLJANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY 3 £ D
RE-INSPECTION Q By, ’ Fdge
£ 0 0f g, '

= -
AIRS D#: _O1234(p  DATE:_5-3-99 TIMEIN: 2:(5 TIME OUT: 30 ‘OUchto"'7°

FACILITY NAME: DQ\LCLERN Usa 3 {4,

FACILITY LOCATION: __ 3720 w. Hiseore  Buvo
DesemEld By B . 38449

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _ ErnE ROOBRVW-CEZ  PHONE: 4H93-(0700)

CONTACT NAME: — PHONE:
|PART I: NOTIFICATION U
(check appropnate box)
1. New facility noufied DARM 30 days prior to startup : v~
2. Facility failed to notify DARM 10 usc general permit Qa
| PART I: CLASSIFICATION ' ' |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notificavion form
(check appropriate box) {1 Drop storc/out of business/pctroleum
A.

I. Existing small arca source a 2. New small afea source a

drv-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr - transfer only, x <200 gal/vr

both types. x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

J. Existing large arca source a 4. New large area source B/

dry-lo-dry only, 140 < x 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1.800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) _ (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This 1s a correct facility classification @{ anN QO Can not determine

If no. pleasc check the appropnatc classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quandty of perchioroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was M gallons.

1of53 2 Revised 9/15/97



"PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

—

L.

(3]

W

wn

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning fac:hty
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for leakage?
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressurc for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

&y an anva

@Y aON aNa
&Y aN

Q¢ aN On/A

ZY ON ON/A

————

[PART Iv: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

(9%}

I

I~

w

In Part IT-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, na controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenscer or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Curbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine sh()uld be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropnate boxes) -

Eqﬁippgd all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

- Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venung system?

. Equipped the condenscr with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

. Measured and recorded the temperaturc of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the cxhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cocldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completelv charged?

o$ an

g an ana
@Y aN oA
a< C]N

®¢ ON ON/A

@< aN

—— S ———

20f53
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. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? G? aN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay oN @A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Qy ON @A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, ;
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? B oy aN 2Ja
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay anN @A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay aN WA
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers. and washers) with individual
condenscr coils? oy an @fva
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all umes? Zﬁ’ anN anva
“PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ”
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
I. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ®Y aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? - @Y aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of Jeaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; @? aN OaN/a |
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and lcak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts instalied w/in S days of receipt? @Y aN ONA
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading m.\‘lnln;enl.\‘) ay ON @ﬁ/‘b‘. '
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay an @A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? By ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay anN (3&<’/A
Problem corrected? Oy aN @A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay anN @a

Revised 9/15/97



" [PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? fv{ aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ' | . #¢ N
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves EB‘§ ON QN/A Muck cookers - @Y ON QN/A

Door gaskets and seating E(Y aN aN/a Stills dY aN ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating EFY aN anN/a Exhaust dampers E{Y aN aN/A
Pumps . Y ON ana Diverter valves =Y QN aNva
Solvent tanks and containers @y aN awa Cartridge filter housings @(f aN anN/a
Water separators Y ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on extcrior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskcts)
Odor (nouceable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calonmetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector

%DDE\DQ

If using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm? QY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each usc

(PID/FID only)? Oy aN
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay QN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay aw
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples {calorimetric only)? ay 0N

Aec %NNEWA 5-3-99
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
‘%fﬁ %M’ AR 2000
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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AIRS ID#: C\ 234, ' ; \\/U# Revised 09/15/97

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT.
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM H

FACILITY NAME: DQ\I(’LEAM Usa '- I ((4ilp

FACILITY LOCATION: 3720 W HILLSPORD BryvD.
DFEEP(EL.D Bew , £ 53

Annual Reporting Perod: SEP_i? 1992 10 M% 3 1999
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
52213300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period cavered by this statement. G YES C~o

[f NO, complete. the following:

#]1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated abave:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Acton(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term oc condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Acuon(s) taken to achieve compliance: . ’

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

~

5 the responsible official. [ hereby certify. based on information and belief formed ajter reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true. accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethvlene solvent, based
uson purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per vear for dry-to dry facilitie 0 gallons per vear for transfer or

combination facilities. 2
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: g)/t £ UG e

Name (Please Print) / /Signa?ihz]/ 6 If)at7/ o
v . '

“This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compllance certification requirements. [t is at the
di retion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of



TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT - /

Y
~ BESTAVAILABLE coP COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST -
| J TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL '@  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O
RE-INSPECTION o

AIRS ID#: _ (0{1224], _ DATE: sl z2eco

FACILITY NAME: _D@jcumnu USA e |14

TIME IN: _ O (S TIME OUT: _{{0: 20 ‘

FACILITY LOCATION: 3720 i1}

Ml spea

S . DEfemicin B
\

—_—

[

' )
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : _ 0 (--;a ITITHES

PHONE: {4584 ) YG5 770

CONTACT NAME: — PHONE: :
L ad
A o T
| PART I: NOTIFICATION B
(check appropriate box) T A ot o
l——(k,“l_\\."v) ig EN %(Q;;T A}

Ne OF <EOFE |

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

facility was _\CQ gallons.

lof53

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup S
SitE z
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to usc general permit < 0,
[ .
|PART II: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petrolcum
A, o

1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large arca source ngd
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed beforc 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification v dl aN (Can not determine
If no, pleasc check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a gencral permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylence (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry clcaning

Revised 9/15/97



| PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

]

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3.

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

@Y ON ONA
&Y aon ana

@Y oN

@Y ON ONA

‘af oN ava

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

-

L

2.

In Part II-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Procecd to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be-equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complcte A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) i

Equipped all machines with the appropriatc vent controls?
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

Measured and rccorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust strcam of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weckly basis?

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

Conducted all temperature monitoring afler an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

@®¢ aN
o@¢ on

@ o
af on
@¢ an
of on

. B S ——

20f5
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B. Has the responsible official of an eXisting large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? [9{ aN

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlct and outlet weekly? OY ON BEA
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ‘OY ON ®K/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, :
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON @fa
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Qy aN @A

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diamcters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay oN @A
5. Equipped transfer machines (drycers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condcnser coils? ' ay ON /A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? DY ON Q‘ﬁlA
IrPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS , JI

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? . _ ' &Y ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? - . ' @ﬁ ON
3. Maintained lcak detection inspection and rcpair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; @Y ON ONA

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days .

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? WYy ON ON/A

4. Maintained calibration data? ¢or applicable direct reading instruments) Qy ON @N/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? : Oy ON ON/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? @ ON
7. Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

3of5 ' Revised 9/15/97
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1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

o¥ on

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? B{' aN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves El{’ aN aN/A Muck cookers @y ON anN/A
Door gaskets and seating =Y on ana Stills @y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating dy ON anA Exhaust dampers @Y ON ONA
Pumps @Y ON aN/A Diverter valves @¢ ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers ON ON/A Cartridge filter 'housiﬁgs @4 aN DN/A
Water separators @{{ ON ON/A ;
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) C?/
Physical detcction (airflow felt through gaskets) ' : v
Odor (noticeable perc odor) E’/
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubcs) a
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: EHQA
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? 0OY 0N
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each usc
(PID/FID only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Kept in a clcan and securc arca when not in usc? Qy ON
€. Verificd for accuracy by usc of duplicate samplcs (calorimetric only)? ay ON
.4?(“ et 5-[-40
Inspcctor’s Name (Pleasc Print) Date of Inspection
) i . 1
/,/4:%6773 A4

e Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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" AIRS ID#: QU234 | P/ Revised 01/18/00
DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM
FACILITY NAME: __ DRyCiean DA % (Ml _ DATE:_5-{-2000
FACILITY LOCATION: _ 3720 . Hicisdoee Biyp  DVspesgd Pt A
Annual Reporting Period: N/.’, i\ 3 1 TO MJ'I\U\ ) 20 Y]
< \/

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. mES o

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

. #2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made
in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon
purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or
combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Toh~ GoLhThs 7 M/ ‘>j// / Lo

Name (Please Print) ( / _ Signature——~Date
7

/

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of
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Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

Z

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

Z

1. Article Addressed to:

DEERFIELD MALL #11416
ANGELO IZQUIERDO
1875 W COMMERCIAL BLVD., STE 140
FT LAUDERDALE FL 33309

AIRS ID # 0112346 .

s delivbry addrbss different from item 17 L1 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below:  [J No

—

3. Service Type

Certified Mail [0 Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.o.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes

PRI TR

2. Article Numker (Gopy from service label)
2270062307

PS Form 3811, July 1999

boheétic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

US Postal Service

Z 210 bbke 3ke

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)

- L4

oJpo O

[ Sentto

wGIUNGU | g

DEERFIELD MALL #11416

ANGELO IZQUIERDO

1875 W COMMERCIAL BLVD., STE 140
FT LAUDERDALE FL 33309

" AIRS ID # 0112346

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

1 PS Form 3800, April 1995




(cut here) N

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HAND‘Iy

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
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(A N 6 - —
Do NOT Remove Label " @q‘"/ (.'.7 (‘» o O CJ

¢ Or 20 o 4
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AIRS ID # 0112346 ‘ by
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COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

. & /40

Complete ifems 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

. 1 -
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, W Agent
or on the front if space permits. 0 Addressee

" ANGELQ 4ZQUIERDO

D. Is deliverf address different from item 17 O Yes

1. Article Addressad to: If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

'_— AIRS 1D # 0112346
DEERFIELD MALL #11416 \ )

1875°'W COMMERCIAL BLVD., STE 140

FT LAUDERDALE FL 33309 3. Service Type
Certified Mail [ Express Mail
Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.o.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 3 Yes

i

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

Z 337 47 240

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789 |

L'

Z 333 kL7 240

US Postal Service .
Receipt for Certified Mail

Nol Co Provided.
© Insurance overaqe PIOVAIRS ID # 0112346

DEERFIELD MALL #11416
ANGELO [ZQUIERDO .
1875 W COMMERCIAL BLVD., STE 140

FT LAUDERDALE FL 33309
Postage $
Certified Fee

Spedcial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Deliverad

Retumn Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995
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% SENDER:

!
\
= Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. I also wish to receive the [
sComplete items 3, 43, and 4b. ° following services (for an
= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retumn this | gyitra fee)-
card to you. .
= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee's Address
permit,
mWrite “Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery
aThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. ' Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number

AIRS 1D 0112346 Z 3 :)75 E/é 3/0

4b. Service Type

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

e e e e e e s s e .

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse sid

DRYCLEAN USA . "
GAGLIANO MICHAEL ~ |3 Registered /é» Certified
1875 W COMMERCIAL BLVD.. STE 140 O Express Mail O Insured
FT LAUDERDALE FL 33309 O Retum Receipt for Merchandise (1 COD
7. Date of Di\?ryll) /% )7
5. Reéeived By: (Print Name) , 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
: e and fee is paid)
6. Signature: dressee or A
X 1 L st
PS Form 3811, December 1994 Domestic Return Receipt

Z 333 L13 310
us Postal Service . )
Receipt for Certified Mail
' AIRS ID 0112346
DRYCLEAN USA
GAGLIANO MICHAEL

1875 W COMMERCIAL BLVD., STE 140
FT LAUDERDALE FL 33309

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered
Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




" (cut here)y ™

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS ID # 0112346 )
DEERFIELD MALL #11416 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
GAGLJANO MICHAEL Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
1875 W COMMERCIAL BLVD,, STE 140 . Fund: 20-2-035001

FT LAUDERDALE FL 33309 Obj.: 002273




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTAN CE FORPROPERHANDLING \/
202 656

" Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

Deeclie\d Mall  ars pro112346
DRYCLEAN UsA ¢ \\H\l Fonlggsvsgmgoyiﬁ ONLY
GAGLIANO MICHAEL | Ore.: 37550 sl

1875 W COMMERCIAL BLVD., STE 140 Fund: 20:2-03500

FT LAUDERDALE FL 33309 Obj.: 002273
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% SENDER: ) ) \

B =Complete items Txand/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the

@ ®Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. . following services (for an l

H lPrir(;l your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxtrg fee): . ‘

- card to you. []

% lAttac!: this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee's Address ‘Z—’

[ ermit.

® -5vme “Return Recsipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery g

£ sThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date -

&  delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. -g l

)

o 3. Article Addressed to: - 4a. jticle Number ;3

L -

g‘ : ARS 4b. Service Type '3

8 DRYCLEAN:USA ID#: 0112346 " | O Registered ,Kf Certified ‘;

& EDDIE RODRIGUEZ 3 Express Mail O Insured £

W 1875 W COMMERCIAL BLVD ' ) i a
FT LAUDERD ., STE 140 O Retum Receipt for Merchandise T] COD -

] ALE FL 33309 . )

/ 2 . 7. Date of Delivery <
= Pal , S )
3| 5. Received By: (Print Name) 0\ 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested &
= w N . ]

| (Y and fee is paid) S [
[+< )] -

g 6. W%A or Agent)(_,

>

@ W/ 7y / . :
PS Faff 3811, December 1994 Domestic Return Receipt

P k5 302 391

US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)
| Sentto 1

AIRS ID#: 0112346
DRYCLEAN USA |
EDDIE RODRIGUEZ
1875 W COMMERCIAL BLVD., STE 140
FT LAUDERDALE FL 33309

Lernmea ree

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

;z//s// 77

; PS Form 3800, April 1995
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S THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 375501010600 EO: Bl

Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273

AIRS ID# 0112346

DRYCLEAN USA
EDDIE RODRIGUEZ
1875 W COMMERCIAL BLVD., STE 140
FT LAUDERDALE FL 33309




